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AC1770415_SRN_FORM_1769589860401

All fields marked in * are mandatory

Refer instruction kit for filing the form

HindiEnglish

Form language

[Pursuant to sub-section (1) of section 92 of the
Companies Act, 2013 and sub-rule (1) of rule 11 of
the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules,
2014]

Annual Return (other than OPCs and Small
Companies)

Form No. MGT-7

1769589860401

I REGISTRATION AND OTHER DETAILS

i *Corporate Identity Number (CIN) U65923MH1993PTC075162

ii  (a) *Financial year for which the annual return is being filed (From date) (DD/MM/YYYY) 01/04/2024

(b) *Financial year for which the annual return is being filed (To date) (DD/MM/YYYY) 31/03/2025

Original Revised(c) *Type of Annual filing

(d) SRN of MGT-7  filed earlier for the same financial years

iii

Particulars As on filing date As on the financial year end date

Name of the company ALPHA ALTERNATIVES FINANCIAL SERVICES
PRIVATE LIMITED

ALPHA ALTERNATIVES FINANCIAL SERVICES
PRIVATE LIMITED

Registered office address 34th Floor, Sunshine Tower, Senapati Bapat
Marg   Near Kamgar Krida Maidan, Dadar
(West),NA,Mumbai,Mumbai
City,Maharashtra,India,400013

34th Floor, Sunshine Tower, Senapati Bapat
Marg   Near Kamgar Krida Maidan, Dadar
(West),NA,Mumbai,Mumbai
City,Maharashtra,India,400013

Latitude details 19.001738 19.001738

Longitude details 72.829323 72.829323

Photos.pdf(a) *Photograph of the registered office of the Company
        showing external building and name prominently visible

AA******0H(b) *Permanent Account Number (PAN) of the company

*****iance@alt-alpha.com
(c) *e-mail ID of the company

02*******00(d) *Telephone number with STD code
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www.fin.alt-alpha.com(e) Website

17/11/1993iv *Date of Incorporation (DD/MM/YYYY)

Private companyv   (a) *Class of Company (as on the financial year end date)
            (Private company/Public Company/One Person Company)

Company limited by shares(b) *Category of the Company (as on the financial year end date)
         (Company limited by shares/Company limited by guarantee/Unlimited company)

Indian Non-Government company(c) *Sub-category of the Company (as on the financial year end date)
        (Indian Non-Government company/Union Government Company/State Government Company/
        Guarantee and association company/Subsidiary of Foreign Company)

Yes Novi *Whether company is having share capital (as on the financial year end date)

Yes Novii  (a) Whether shares listed on recognized Stock Exchange(s)

(b) Details of stock exchanges where shares are listed

S. No. Stock Exchange Name Code

viii Number of Registrar and Transfer Agent

CIN of the Registrar and
Transfer Agent

Name of the Registrar and
Transfer Agent

Registered office address of
the Registrar and Transfer
Agents

SEBI registration number
of Registrar and Transfer
Agent

Yes Noix * (a) Whether Annual General Meeting (AGM) held

16/09/2025(b) If yes, date of AGM (DD/MM/YYYY)

30/09/2025(c) Due date of AGM (DD/MM/YYYY)

Yes No(d) Whether any extension for AGM granted

(e) If yes, provide the Service Request Number (SRN) of the GNL-1 application form
        filed for extension

(f) Extended due date of AGM after grant of extension (DD/MM/YYYY)
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(g) Specify the reasons for not holding the same

1i *Number of business activities

II PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITIES OF THE COMPANY

S.
No.

Main Activity
group code

Description of Main
Activity group

Business Activity
Code

Description of
Business Activity

% of turnover of
the company

1 K Financial and insurance
activities 64

Financial service
activities, except

insurance and
pension funding

100

1i *No. of Companies for which information is to be given

III PARTICULARS OF HOLDING, SUBSIDIARY AND ASSOCIATE COMPANIES (INCLUDING JOINT VENTURES)

S.
No.

CIN /FCRN Other registration
number

Name of the
company

Holding/
Subsidiary/Associate/Jo
int Venture

% of
shares
held

1 U65990MH2013PTC250886

ALPHA
ALTERNATIVES

HOLDINGS
PRIVATE LIMITED

Holding 100

i SHARE CAPITAL
     (a) Equity share capital

IV SHARE CAPITAL, DEBENTURES AND OTHER SECURITIES OF THE COMPANY

Particulars Authorised Capital Issued capital Subscribed capital Paid Up capital

Total number of equity shares 17500000.00 15956180.00 15956180.00 15956180.00

Total amount of equity
shares (in rupees) 175000000.00 159561800.00 159561800.00 159561800.00
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Number of classes 1

Class of shares

Equity Shares

Authorised Capital Issued capital Subscribed Capital Paid Up capital

Number of equity shares 17500000 15956180 15956180 15956180

Nominal value per share (in rupees)
10 10 10 10

Total amount of equity shares (in
rupees ) 175000000.00 159561800.00 159561800 159561800

(b) Preference share capital

Particulars Authorised Capital Issued capital Subscribed capital Paid Up capital

Total number of preference
shares 3500000.00 2577267.00 2577267.00 2577267.00

Total amount of preference
shares (in rupees) 35000000.00 25772670.00 25772670.00 25772670.00

1Number of classes

Class of shares

Preference Shares

Authorised Capital Issued capital Subscribed Capital Paid Up capital

Number of preference shares 3500000 2577267 2577267 2577267

Nominal value per share (in rupees)
10 10 10 10

Total amount of preference shares (in

rupees )
35000000.00 25772670.00 25772670 25772670

(c) Unclassified share capital

Particulars Authorised Capital
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Total amount of unclassified shares
0

(d) Break-up of paid-up share capital

Particulars Number of shares Total Nominal
Amount

Total Paid-up
amount

Total
premium

Physical DEMAT Total

(i) Equity shares

At the beginning of the year 3136388 12363612 15500000.00 155000000 155000000

Increase during the year 0.00 456180.00 456180.00 4561800.00 4561800.00 642757620.00

i Public Issues 0 0 0.00 0 0

ii Rights issue 0 456180 456180.00 4561800 4561800 642757620

iii Bonus issue 0 0 0.00 0 0

 iv Private Placement/ Preferential
allotment

0 0 0.00 0 0

v ESOPs 0 0 0.00 0 0

vi Sweat equity shares allotted 0 0 0.00 0 0

vii Conversion of Preference share 0 0 0.00 0 0

viii Conversion of Debentures 0 0 0.00 0 0

ix GDRs/ADRs 0 0 0.00 0 0

x Others, specify

Decrease during the year 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0

i Buy-back of shares 0 0 0.00 0 0

ii Shares forfeited 0 0 0.00 0 0

iii Reduction of share capital 0 0 0.00 0 0

iv Others, specify

0

At the end of the year 3136388.00 12819792.00 15956180.00 159561800.00 159561800.00

(ii) Preference shares

At the beginning of the year 0 2161649 2161649.00 21616490 21616490
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Particulars Number of shares Total Nominal
Amount

Total Paid-up
amount

Total
premium

Increase during the year 0.00 415618.00 415618.00 4156180.00 4156180.00 325844512.00

i Issues of shares 0 415618 415618.00 4156180 4156180 325844512

ii Re-issue of forfeited shares 0 0 0.00 0 0

iii Others, specify

0

Decrease during the year 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0

i Redemption of shares 0 0 0.00 0 0

ii Shares forfeited 0 0 0.00 0 0

iii Reduction of share capital 0 0 0.00 0 0

iv Others, specify

0

At the end of the year 0.00 2577267.00 2577267.00 25772670.00 25772670.00

ISIN of the equity shares of the company

0ii Details of stock split/consolidation during the year (for each class of shares)

Class of shares

Before split /  Consolidation Number of shares

Face value per share

After split / consolidation Number of shares

Face value per share

iii Details of shares/Debentures Transfers since closure date of last financial year (or in the case of the first return at any time
since the incorporation of the company)

  Nil

Number of transfers
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Attachments:

1.        Details of shares/Debentures Transfers

3

iv Debentures (Outstanding as at the end of financial year)
    (a) Non-convertible debentures

*Number of classes

Classes of non-convertible debentures Number of units Nominal value
per unit

Total value
(Outstanding at the
end of the year)

Non-convertible debentures 8202 1000000 8202000000.00

Non-convertible debentures 282984 100000 28298400000.00

Non-convertible debentures 5500000 100 550000000.00

Total 5791186.00 1100100.00 37050400000.00

Classes of non-convertible debentures Outstanding as at
the beginning of
the year

Increase during
the year

Decrease
during the year

Outstanding
as at the end
of the year

Non-convertible debentures 8202000000 0 0 8202000000.00

Non-convertible debentures 14401800000 13896600000 0 28298400000.00

Non-convertible debentures 550000000 0 0 550000000.00

Total 23153800000.00 13896600000.00 0.00 37050400000.00

0*Number of classes

(b) Partly convertible debentures

Classes of partly convertible debentures Number of units Nominal value
per unit

Total value
(Outstanding at the
end of the year)

Total
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Classes of partly convertible debentures Outstanding as at
the beginning of
the year

Increase during
the year

Decrease
during the year

Outstanding
as at the end
of the year

Total

0*Number of classes

(c) Fully convertible debentures

Classes of fully convertible debentures Number of units Nominal value
per unit

Total value
(Outstanding at the
end of the year)

Total

Classes of fully convertible debentures Outstanding as at
the beginning of
the year

Increase during
the year

Decrease
during the year

Outstanding
as at the end
of the year

Total

(d) Summary of Indebtedness

Particulars Outstanding as at
the beginning of the
year

Increase during
the year

Decrease
during the year

Outstanding as at
the end of the year

Non-convertible debentures 23153800000.00 13896600000.00 0.00 37050400000.00

Partly convertible debentures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fully convertible debentures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 23153800000.00 13896600000.00 0.00 37050400000.00

0 v Securities (other than shares and debentures)
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Type of
Securities

Number of
Securities

Nominal Value of
each Unit

Total Nominal
Value

Paid up Value
of each Unit

Total Paid up
Value

Total

V Turnover and net worth of the company (as defined in the Companies Act, 2013)

9063281912i *Turnover

ii * Net worth of the Company 6246741516

VI SHARE HOLDING PATTERN

A Promoters

S.
No

Category Equity Preference

Number of shares Percentage Number of shares Percentage

1 Individual/Hindu
Undivided Family

(i) Indian 0 0.00 0 0.00

(ii) Non-resident
Indian (NRI) 0 0.00 0 0.00

 (iii) Foreign national
(other than NRI) 0 0.00 0 0.00

2 Government

(i) Central
Government 0 0.00 0 0.00

(ii) State Government 0 0.00 0 0.00

(iii) Government
companies 0 0.00 0 0.00

3 Insurance companies 0 0.00 0 0.00

4 Banks 0 0.00 0 0.00
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5 Financial institutions 0 0.00 0 0.00

6 Foreign institutional
investors 0 0.00 0 0.00

7 Mutual funds 0 0.00 0 0.00

8 Venture capital 0 0.00 0 0.00

9 Body corporate
(not mentioned above) 15956179 100.00 0 0.00

10 Others

Nominee
shareholder

1 0.00 0 0.00

Total 15956180.00 100 0.00 0

2Total number of shareholders (promoters)

B  Public/Other than promoters

S.
No

Category Equity Preference

Number of shares Percentage Number of shares Percentage

1 Individual/Hindu
Undivided Family

(i) Indian 0 0.00 0 0.00

(ii) Non-resident
Indian (NRI) 0 0.00 0 0.00

(iii) Foreign national
(other than NRI) 0 0.00 0 0.00

2 Government

(i) Central
Government 0 0.00 0 0.00

(ii) State Government 0 0.00 0 0.00

(iii) Government
companies 0 0.00 0 0.00

3 Insurance companies 0 0.00 0 0.00

4 Banks 0 0.00 0 0.00
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5 Financial institutions 0 0.00 0 0.00

6 Foreign institutional
investors 0 0.00 0 0.00

7 Mutual funds 0 0.00 0 0.00

8 Venture capital 0 0.00 0 0.00

9 Body corporate
(not mentioned above) 0 0.00 2577267 100.00

10 Others
0 0.00 0 0.00

Total 0.00 0 2577267.00 100

5Total number of shareholders (other than promoters)

7.00Total number of shareholders (Promoters + Public/Other than promoters)

Breakup of total number of shareholders (Promoters + Other than promoters)

Sl.No Category

   1   Individual - Female 0

   2   Individual - Male 1

   3   Individual - Transgender 0

   4  Other than individuals 6

  Total 7.00

C Details of Foreign institutional investors’ (FIIs) holding shares of the company

Name of the

FII

Address Date of Incorporation Country of
Incorporation

Number of
shares held

% of shares
held

VII NUMBER OF PROMOTERS, MEMBERS, DEBENTURE HOLDERS
[Details of Promoters, Members (other than promoters), Debenture holders]

Details At the beginning of the year At the end of the year
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Promoters 2 2

Members (other than promoters) 4 5

Debenture holders 280 744

VIII DETAILS OF DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL

A Composition of Board of Directors

Category Number of directors at the
beginning of the year

Number of directors at the
end of the year

Percentage of shares held by
directors as at the end of
year

Executive Non-
executive

Executive Non-
executive

Executive Non-
executive

A Promoter 0 1 0 1 0 0

B Non-Promoter 1 2 1 2 0.00 0.00

i Non-Independent 1 0 1 0 0 0

ii Independent 0 2 0 2 0 0

C Nominee Directors
representing 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00

i. Banks and  FIs 0 0 0 0 0 0

ii Investing institutions 0 0 0 0 0 0

iii Government 0 0 0 0 0 0

iv Small share holders 0 0 0 0 0 0

v Others

Total 1 3 1 3 0.00 0.00

*Number of Directors and Key managerial personnel (who is not director) as on
  the financial year end date

6

B (i) Details of directors and Key managerial personnel as on the closure of financial year

Name DIN/PAN Designation Number of equity
shares held

Date of cessation (after
closure of financial year :
If any) (DD/MM/YYYY)
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NARESH LAKSHMAN
SINGH KOTHARI 00012523 Director 0

SHREYANS
HITENDRAKUMAR

MEHTA
06756771 Director 0

PRADEEP KUMAR
PARAKH 00008805 Director 0

BHARATI AINDLEY 09750519 Director 0

JAY ANIL PALEJA ANNPP4627L CFO 0

SUNDARAM
GOSWAMI CLCPG1930N Company Secretary 0 05/09/2025

2B (ii) *Particulars of change in director(s) and Key managerial personnel during the year

Name DIN/PAN Designation at the
beginning / during the
financial year

Date of appointment/
change in designation/
cessation
(DD/MM/YYYY)

Nature of change
(Appointment/ Change in
designation/ Cessation)

RUPALI MAINI DFKPM7679D Company Secretary 22/11/2024 Cessation

SUNDARAM
GOSWAMI CLCPG1930N Company Secretary 23/01/2025 Appointment

IX MEETINGS OF MEMBERS/CLASS OF MEMBERS/ BOARD/COMMITTEES OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

A MEMBERS/CLASS /REQUISITIONED/NCLT/COURT CONVENED MEETINGS

*Number of meetings held 2

Type of meeting Date of meeting
(DD/MM/YYYY)

Total Number of
Members entitled to
attend meeting

Attendance

Number of
members
attended

% of total shareholding

Extra-ordinary General
Meeting 27/04/2024 2 2 100

Annual General
Meeting 27/09/2024 2 2 100

B BOARD MEETINGS

11*Number of meetings held
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S.No Date of meeting
(DD/MM/YYYY)

Total Number of directors
as on the date of
meeting

Attendance

Number of directors
attended

% of attendance

1 23/04/2024 4 4 100

2 30/05/2024 4 3 75

3 26/06/2024 4 4 100

4 01/08/2024 4 3 75

5 12/08/2024 4 3 75

6 05/09/2024 4 3 75

7 17/09/2024 4 4 100

8 05/10/2024 4 4 100

9 18/10/2024 4 4 100

10 23/01/2025 4 4 100

11 07/02/2025 4 4 100

22Number of meetings held

C COMMITTEE MEETINGS

S.No Type of meeting Date of meeting
(DD/MM/YYYY)

Total Number of
Members as on the
date of meeting

Attendance

Number of members
attended

% of attendance

1 Audit Committee
Meeting 23/04/2024 3 3 100

2 Audit Committee
Meeting 30/05/2024 3 3 100

3 Audit Committee
Meeting 01/08/2024 3 3 100

4 Audit Committee
Meeting 18/10/2024 3 3 100

5 Audit Committee
Meeting 23/01/2025 3 3 100



Page 15 of 20

6
Nomination and
Remuneration

Committee Meeting
23/04/2024 3 3 100

7
Nomination and
Remuneration

Committee Meeting
01/08/2024 3 2 66.67

8
Nomination and
Remuneration

Committee Meeting
23/01/2025 3 3 100

9 Risk Management
Committee Meeting 30/05/2024 3 3 100

10 Risk Management
Committee Meeting 01/08/2024 3 2 66.67

11 Risk Management
Committee Meeting 18/10/2024 3 2 66.67

12 Risk Management
Committee Meeting 23/01/2025 3 3 100

13
Stakeholder Relationship

cum Customer Service
Committee Meeting

30/05/2024 3 2 66.67

14
Stakeholder Relationship

cum Customer Service
Committee Meeting

23/01/2025 3 3 100

15
Corporate Social

Responsibility
Committee Meeting

23/01/2025 3 3 100

16
Information and

Technology Strategy
Committee

30/05/2024 5 4 80

17
Information and

Technology Strategy
Committee

01/08/2024 5 4 80

18
Information and

Technology Strategy
Committee

18/10/2024 5 4 80

19
Information and

Technology Strategy
Committee

23/01/2025 5 5 100

20
Information and

Technology Steering
Committee

29/05/2024 3 2 66.67

21
Information and

Technology Steering
Committee

18/10/2024 3 3 100

22
Information and

Technology Steering
Committee

23/01/2025 5 5 100

D ATTENDANCE OF DIRECTORS
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S.
N
o

Name
of the
Director

Board Meetings Committee Meetings Whether
attended AGM
held on

Number of
Meetings
which
director
was
entitled to
attend

Number
of
Meetings
attended

% of
attenda
nce

Number of
Meetings
which
director
was entitled
to attend

Number
of
Meetings
attended

% of
attend
ance 16/09/2025

(Y/N/NA)

1 NARESH LAKSHMAN
SINGH KOTHARI 11 9 81 17 10 58 Yes

2 SHREYANS
HITENDRAKUMAR MEHTA 11 10 90 17 17 100 Yes

3 PRADEEP KUMAR PARAKH 11 11 100 19 19 100 Yes

4 BHARATI AINDLEY 11 10 90 10 10 100 Yes

X REMUNERATION OF DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL

  Nil

0A *Number of Managing Director, Whole-time Directors and/or Manager
       whose remuneration details to be entered

S.
No.

Name Designation Gross salary Commission Stock Option/
Sweat equity

Others Total
amount

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3B *Number of  CEO, CFO and Company secretary whose remuneration
      details to be entered

S.
No.

Name Designation Gross salary Commission Stock Option/
Sweat equity

Others Total
amount

1  Rupali Maini Company
Secretary 1177000 0 0 0 1177000.00

2 ANIL JAY PALEJA CFO 6420000 0 0 0 6420000.00

3 SUNDARAM
GOSWAMI

Company
Secretary 225000 0 0 0 225000.00

Total 7822000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7822000.00

3C *Number of  other directors whose remuneration details to be entered
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S.
No.

Name Designation Gross salary Commission Stock Option/
Sweat equity

Others Total
amount

1 SHREYANS
HITENDRAKUMAR

MEHTA
Director 0 0 0 45000000 45000000.00

2 PRADEEP KUMAR
PARAKH Director 0 0 0 265500 265500.00

3 BHARATI AINDLEY Director 0 0 0 247500 247500.00

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 45513000
.00 45513000.00

XI MATTERS RELATED TO CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCES AND DISCLOSURES

Yes NoA *Whether the company has made compliances and disclosures in respect of applicable
       provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 during the year

B If No, give reasons/observations

XII PENALTY AND PUNISHMENT – DETAILS THEREOF

A *DETAILS OF PENALTIES / PUNISHMENT IMPOSED ON COMPANY/
      DIRECTORS/OFFICERS

  Nil

Name of the
company/
directors/
officers

Name of the
court/ concerned
Authority

Date of Order
(DD/MM/YYYY)

Name of the Act and
section under which
penalised / punished

Details of
penalty/
punishment

Details of appeal
(if any) including
present status

B *DETAILS OF COMPOUNDING OF OFFENCES   Nil

Name of the
company/
directors/
officers

Name of the
court/ concerned
Authority

Date of Order
(DD/MM/YYYY)

Name of the Act and

section under which

offence committed

Particulars of
offence

Amount of
compounding (in
rupees)
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XIII Details of Shareholder / Debenture holder

751Number of shareholder/ debenture holder

XIV Attachments

Details of Shareholder or
Debenture holder.xlsm

(a) List of share holders, debenture holders

List of
Shareholders_31.03.2025.pdf
List of Debenture Holders as on
31.03.2025.pdf
AAFSPL_MGT-8_2024-25.pdf

(b) Optional Attachment(s), if any

XV COMPLIANCE OF SUB-SECTION (2) OF SECTION 92, IN CASE OF LISTED COMPANIES

In case of a listed company or a company having paid up share capital of Ten Crore rupees or more or turnover of Fifty Crore
rupees or more, details of company secretary in whole time practice certifying the annual return in Form MGT-8.

I/We certify that:

(a) The return states the facts, as they stood on the date of the closure of the financial year aforesaid correctly and adequately.
(b) Unless otherwise expressly stated to the contrary elsewhere in this return, the Company has complied with applicable
provisions of the Act during the financial year.

(c) The company has not, since the date of the closure of the last financial year with reference to which the last return was
submitted or in the case of a first return since the date of incorporation of the company, issued any invitation to the public to
subscribe for any securities of the company.
(d) Where the annual return discloses the fact that the number of members, (except in case of one person company), of the
company exceeds two hundred, the excess consists wholly of persons who under second proviso to clause (ii) of sub-section (68)
of section 2 of the Act are not to be included in reckoning the number of two hundred.

     I/ We have examined the registers, records and books and papers of ALPHA ALTERNATIVES
FINANCIAL SERVICES
PRIVATE LIMITED

 as required to be

     maintained under the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act) and the rules made thereunder for the financial year ended on

    (DD/MM/YYYY) 31/03/2025

In my/ our opinion and to the best of my information and according to the examinations carried out by me/ us and explanations
furnished to me/ us by the company, its officers and agents, I/ we certify that:
A The Annual Return states the facts as at the close of the aforesaid financial year correctly and adequately.
B During the aforesaid financial year the Company has complied with provisions of the Act & Rules made there under in respect of:
1 its status under the Act;
2 maintenance of registers/records & making entries therein within the time prescribed therefor;
3 filing of forms and returns as stated in the annual return, with the Registrar of Companies, Regional Director, Central
Government, the Tribunal , Court or other authorities within/beyond the prescribed time;
4 calling/ convening/ holding meetings of Board of Directors or its committees, if any, and the meetings of the members of the
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company on due dates as stated in the annual return in respect of which meetings, proper notices were given and the proceedings
including the circular resolutions and resolutions passed by postal ballot, if any, have been properly recorded in the Minute
Book/registers maintained for the purpose and the same have been signed;
5 closure of Register of Members / Security holders, as the case may be.
6 advances/loans to its directors and/or persons or firms or companies referred in section 185 of the Act;
7 contracts/arrangements with related parties as specified in section 188 of the Act;
8 issue or allotment or transfer or transmission or buy back of securities/ redemption of preference shares or debentures/
alteration or reduction of share capital/ conversion of shares/ securities and issue of security certificates in all instances;
9 keeping in abeyance the rights to dividend, rights shares and bonus shares pending registration of transfer of shares in
compliance with the provisions of the Act
10 declaration/ payment of dividend; transfer of unpaid/ unclaimed dividend/other amounts as applicable to the Investor
Education and Protection Fund in accordance with section 125 of the Act;
11 signing of audited financial statement as per the provisions of section  134 of the Act and report of directors is as per sub -
sections (3), (4) and (5) thereof;
12 constitution/ appointment/ re-appointments/ retirement/ filling up casual vacancies/ disclosures of the Directors, Key
Managerial Personnel and the remuneration paid to them;
13 appointment/ reappointment/ filling up casual vacancies of auditors as per the provisions of section 139 of the Act;
14 approvals required to be taken from the Central Government, Tribunal, Regional Director, Registrar, Court or such other
authorities under the various provisions of the Act;
15 acceptance/ renewal/ repayment of deposits;
16 borrowings from its directors, members, public financial institutions, banks and others and creation/ modification/ satisfaction
of charges in that respect, wherever applicable;
17 loans and investments or guarantees given or providing of securities to other bodies corporate or persons falling under the
provisions of section 186 of the Act ;
18 alteration of the provisions of the Memorandum and/ or Articles of Association of the Company;

To be digitally signed by 17287DIN1

KIRTI KOTHARIName

27/01/2026Date (DD/MM/YYYY)

BANGALOREPlace

   Fellow  Associate

Whether associate or fellow:

1*2*7Certificate of practice number

XVI Declaration under Rule 9(4) of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014

*(a) DIN/PAN/Membership number of Designated Person COEPM7417P

*(b) Name of the Designated Person SHEETAL MANOHAR MUSALE
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Declaration

I am authorised by the Board of Directors of the Company vide resolution number* 18 dated*

(DD/MM/YYYY) 18/10/2024 to sign this form and declare that all the requirements of Companies Act, 2013

and the rules made thereunder in respect of the subject matter of this form and matters incidental thereto have been complied
with. I further declare that:
1 Whatever is stated in this form and in the attachments thereto is true, correct and complete and no information material to the
subject matter of this form has been suppressed or concealed and is as per the original records maintained by the company.
2 All the required attachments have been completely and legibly attached to this form.

06756771DIN2
*To be digitally signed by

Director
 (Director /Liquidator/ Interim Resolution Professional (IRP)/Resolution Professional (RP))

*Designation

0*7*6*7**DIN of the Director; or PAN of the Interim Resolution
Professional (IRP) or Resolution Professional (RP) or Liquidator

*To be digitally signed by 47551DIN3

  Company secretary in practice Company Secretary

   Fellow  Associate

*Whether associate or fellow:

4*5*1Membership number

Certificate of practice number

Note: Attention is drawn to provisions of Section 448 and 449 of the Companies Act, 2013 which provide for punishment for false
statement / certificate and punishment for false evidence respectively.

For office use only:

eForm Service request number (SRN) AC1770415

28/01/2026eForm filing date (DD/MM/YYYY)

This eForm has been taken on file maintained by the Registrar of Companies through electronic mode and on the basis of
statement of correctness given by the company
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List of Shareholders as on 31st March, 2025 
 
 


Sr No.  Name of Shareholder  Type of 
Share  


Face Value 
 (in Rs.)  


Number of Shares Held  


1.  Alpha Alternatives Holdings 
Private Limited 


Equity  10  1,59,56,179 


2.  Naresh Kothari (Nominee of 
Alpha Alternatives Holdings 
Private Limited) 


Equity  10 1 


 Total  - - 1,59,56,180 


 
 
 


Sr No.  Name of Shareholder  Type of 
Share  


Face Value 
(in Rs.) 


Number of Shares 
Held  


1.  Silvia Ventures LLP  Preference 10 2,50,000 


2.  Sargam Retails Private Limited Preference 10 14,58,250 


3.  Rajasthan Gums Private Limited Preference 10 4,15,618 


4.  Harshvardhan Properties Private 
Limited 


Preference 10 1,51,133 


5.  Sargam Retails Private Limited Preference 10 1,51,133 


6.  Yashvardhan Estate and 
Developers Private Limited  


Preference 10 1,51,133 


 Total  - - 2,577,267 


 
 
 
For Alpha Alternatives Financial Services Private Limited 


 
 
 


Shreyans Mehta 
Director  
DIN: 06756771 
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		SHREYANS H MEHTA
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List of Debenture Holders as on 31st March, 2025 
 


Name of Debenture Holder ISIN  No. of 
Debentures  


Face 
value (in 
Rs.) 


Total 
Amount (in 
Rs.)  


ALPHA ALTERNATIVES HOLDINGS PRIVATE 
LIMITED 


INE0L6808052 5500000 100 550000000 


DALMIA PRINCIPAL STRATEGIES LLP INE0L6807195 424 100000 42400000 
VIDYANITI LLP INE0L6807161 2120 100000 212000000 
RAJESH MANNALAL AGRAWAL INE0L6807161 570 100000 57000000 
YOGESH MANNALAL AGRAWAL INE0L6807161 605 100000 60500000 
BAN LABS PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807161 255 100000 25500000 
CHANDER PRAKASH GURNANI INE0L6807161 212 100000 21200000 
DINESH MEHTA INE0L6807161 85 100000 8500000 
NAHAR POLY FILMS LIMITED INE0L6807161 200 100000 20000000 
IMAGICAAWORLD ENTERTAINMENT 
LIMITED INE0L6807161 4237 100000 423700000 
LILADHAR GARG HUF INE0L6807161 3 100000 300000 
BHIKHALAL CHIMANLAL SHAH INE0L6807161 84 100000 8400000 
VIKAS  DAWRA INE0L6807161 42 100000 4200000 
RUCHIKA  BHATIA INE0L6807161 128 100000 12800000 
DALMIA PRINCIPAL STRATEGIES LLP INE0L6807161 424 100000 42400000 
GAUTAM  DALMIA INE0L6807161 40 100000 4000000 
NILABEN PRAFULKUMAR SEDANI INE0L6807161 43 100000 4300000 
KAMALKISHORE GAURISHANKAR BIYANI INE0L6807161 124 100000 12400000 
HARBORPEAK REAL ESTATE PRIVATE 
LIMITED INE0L6807161 6721 100000 672100000 
TJM ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807161 2353 100000 235300000 
SKYFALL ADVISORS LLP INE0L6807161 203 100000 20300000 
Elneer Software LLP INE0L6807161 216 100000 21600000 
SATISH REDDY KALLAM INE0L6807161 830 100000 83000000 
KALLAM SATISH REDDY (HUF) INE0L6807161 565 100000 56500000 
OMEZ REAL ESTATES LLP INE0L6807161 490 100000 49000000 
HETAL RASIKLAL SHAH INE0L6807161 212 100000 21200000 
SHAH AMRUTA ANANG INE0L6807161 45 100000 4500000 
RUCHIRA  ROY INE0L6807112 13 100000 1300000 
AMIT GUPTA INE0L6807112 21 100000 2100000 
SHREE HARIVANSH SECURITIES PVT LTD INE0L6807112 199 100000 19900000 
MYRON WEALTH MANAGEMENT PRIVATE 
LIMITED INE0L6807112 758 100000 75800000 
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KAIROS VENTURES LLP INE0L6807112 255 100000 25500000 
ANCHIT NAYAR INE0L6807112 174 100000 17400000 
ELECTROSTEEL CASTINGS LTD INE0L6807112 424 100000 42400000 
PRIYANKA  GUPTA INE0L6807112 85 100000 8500000 
DEEPIT SINGH INE0L6807112 30 100000 3000000 
SEETHA RAGHUPATHY INE0L6807112 200 100000 20000000 
DEEPAK SOOD INE0L6807112 82 100000 8200000 
KRISHNA MURARI PODDAR INE0L6807112 64 100000 6400000 
ANUBHAV PODDAR INE0L6807112 64 100000 6400000 
VAIBHAV PODDAR INE0L6807112 64 100000 6400000 
KRISHNA MURARI PODDAR INE0L6807112 85 100000 8500000 
VIKAS  DAWRA INE0L6807112 43 100000 4300000 
DALMIA PRINCIPAL STRATEGIES LLP INE0L6807112 376 100000 37600000 
ANUPAMA DALMIA INE0L6807112 255 100000 25500000 
ALYSSIA PROPERTY PARTNERS LLP INE0L6807112 98 100000 9800000 
RAJESH SHANKAR NARAYAN IYER INE0L6807112 38 100000 3800000 
MAYANK BHAVESH SHAH INE0L6807112 3 100000 300000 
SKYFALL ADVISORS LLP INE0L6807112 374 100000 37400000 
BROWSERSTACK SOFTWARE PRIVATE 
LIMITED INE0L6807112 534 100000 53400000 
SANJAY PRAVINCHANDRA WAGHANI INE0L6807112 56 100000 5600000 
ASHISH GIRDHARILAL JHUNJHUNWALA INE0L6807112 19 100000 1900000 
USHA GIRDHARILAL JHUNJHUNWALA INE0L6807112 38 100000 3800000 
CRYSTAL QUINONE PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807112 376 100000 37600000 
SURENDRA KUMAR NAHATA INE0L6807088 90 100000 9000000 
ASHADEVI SURESHCHANDRA DALWANI INE0L6807088 135 100000 13500000 
PRIYA AAKASH DALWANI INE0L6807088 135 100000 13500000 
SURESH H  DALWANI HUF INE0L6807088 82 100000 8200000 
AAKASH SURESHBHAI DALWANI HUF INE0L6807088 82 100000 8200000 
TRENTON INVESTMENTS COMPANY 
PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807088 838 100000 83800000 
ELECTROSTEEL CASTINGS LTD INE0L6807088 4238 100000 423800000 
HARSH GARG HUF INE0L6807088 9 100000 900000 
HARDCASTLE PETROFER PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807088 182 100000 18200000 
DEEPCHAND H KOTHARI INE0L6807088 17 100000 1700000 
CYRUS BURJOR BANDRAWALLA INE0L6807088 45 100000 4500000 
VEDA CYRUS BANDRAWALLA INE0L6807088 31 100000 3100000 
SKS CAPITAL AND RESEARCH PRIVATE 
LIMITED INE0L6807088 424 100000 42400000 
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SONALI RAJU RAMNANI INE0L6807088 3 100000 300000 
VIKAS  DAWRA INE0L6807088 250 100000 25000000 
KAVITA  DALMIA INE0L6807088 85 100000 8500000 
NILESH DIWANJI VICHARE INE0L6807088 10 100000 1000000 
ALYSSIA PROPERTY PARTNERS LLP INE0L6807088 5 100000 500000 
DINESH KUMAR KANKARIA INE0L6807088 5 100000 500000 
DINESH KUMAR KANKARIA INE0L6807088 58 100000 5800000 
KEMWELL BIOPHARMA PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807088 424 100000 42400000 
NEELAMMEGHA INVESTMENTS AND 
TRADING COMPANY PVT LTD INE0L6807088 424 100000 42400000 
RUCHI  AHUJA INE0L6807088 200 100000 20000000 
FAMY STERI PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807088 2120 100000 212000000 
FAMYSHINE PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807088 2538 100000 253800000 
ASHA KEJRIWAL INE0L6807187 64 100000 6400000 
POONAM BATHWAL INE0L6807187 848 100000 84800000 
NIRMAL KUMAR BATHWAL INE0L6807187 1272 100000 127200000 
DALMIA PRINCIPAL STRATEGIES LLP INE0L6807187 424 100000 42400000 
DISHA  JAIN INE0L6807187 1272 100000 127200000 
RONAK ARVINDKUMAR JAIN HUF INE0L6807187 4 100000 400000 
BROWSERSTACK SOFTWARE PRIVATE 
LIMITED INE0L6807187 254 100000 25400000 
RAMESH KANCHARLA INE0L6807187 86 100000 8600000 
MAMTA SANDIP JHUNJHUNWALA INE0L6807187 42 100000 4200000 
HETAL RASIKLAL SHAH INE0L6807187 423 100000 42300000 
VEDIKA  JHUNJHUNWALA INE0L6807187 42 100000 4200000 
J & J DECHANE LABORATORIES PRIVATE 
LIMITED INE0L6807187 119 100000 11900000 
JIGNESH RAMESH SHAH INE0L6807187 5 100000 500000 
KUSAL ROY INE0L6807179 128 100000 12800000 
SHREE HARIVANSH SECURITIES PVT LTD INE0L6807179 130 100000 13000000 
FARAH MALIK BHANJI INE0L6807179 128 100000 12800000 
FARAH MALIK BHANJI INE0L6807179 128 100000 12800000 
KAPIL BHARATI INE0L6807179 105 100000 10500000 
SAHYOG AROMATICS PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807179 36 100000 3600000 
DTC PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807179 100 100000 10000000 
AMIT BALKRISHNA ANDHARIA INE0L6807179 17 100000 1700000 
VIKRAM BHALLA INE0L6807179 848 100000 84800000 
PERSEUS CYRUS BANDRAWALLA INE0L6807179 50 100000 5000000 
CYRUS BURJOR BANDRAWALLA INE0L6807179 50 100000 5000000 
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RAJASTHAN GUM PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807179 1272 100000 127200000 
LUBI GEL LIMITED INE0L6807179 1272 100000 127200000 
TRISTHA CREATIONS PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807179 86 100000 8600000 
VIKAS  DAWRA INE0L6807179 43 100000 4300000 


Aney Gaurav Rawat INE0L6807179 10 100000 1000000 
GAUTAM  DALMIA INE0L6807179 424 100000 42400000 
RAFIQUE ABDUL MALIK INE0L6807179 721 100000 72100000 
SHREYANS HITENDRAKUMAR MEHTA INE0L6807179 100 100000 10000000 
AARTI DHARAMCHAND JAIN INE0L6807179 5 100000 500000 
MONITA RAMESH MAINI INE0L6807179 3 100000 300000 
NIKESH SANGHVI INE0L6807179 207 100000 20700000 
TATVIC ANALYTICS PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807179 297 100000 29700000 
SKYFALL ADVISORS LLP INE0L6807179 848 100000 84800000 
RAMESH KANCHARLA INE0L6807179 170 100000 17000000 


MAYANK VARSHNEY & SONS (HUF) INE0L6807179 4 100000 400000 
BAN LABS PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807153 255 100000 25500000 
VIKRAM RASIKLAL SHAH INE0L6807153 169 100000 16900000 
ARYAN PUMPS AND ENVIRO SOLUTIONS 
PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807153 424 100000 42400000 
APARNA VINAYAK MODAK INE0L6807153 15 100000 1500000 
RAJASTHAN PATRIKA PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807153 1017 100000 101700000 


ANUPAMA DALMIA INE0L6807153 170 100000 17000000 
ANUPAMA DALMIA INE0L6807153 255 100000 25500000 
SANJAY PRAVINCHANDRA WAGHANI INE0L6807153 20 100000 2000000 
ANURADHA  HEGDE INE0L6807153 102 100000 10200000 
SIDDHARTH KUMAR JAIN INE0L6807153 360 100000 36000000 
SIDDHANTH  JAIN INE0L6807153 118 100000 11800000 
MAHESHWARI INVESTORS PRIVATE 
LIMITED INE0L6807146 300 100000 30000000 
UMED AMARCHAND FIFADRA INE0L6807146 170 100000 17000000 
RAFIQUE ABDUL MALIK INE0L6807146 255 100000 25500000 
RAFIQUE ABDUL MALIK INE0L6807146 255 100000 25500000 
RAFIQUE ABDUL MALIK INE0L6807146 83 100000 8300000 
SURYAPRAKASH K INE0L6807146 21 100000 2100000 
KUNAL DHANPALBHAI SHAH INE0L6807146 221 100000 22100000 
PRAVAHA CREATIONS PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807146 200 100000 20000000 
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VIKRAM RASIKLAL SHAH INE0L6807146 1954 100000 195400000 
DTC PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807146 170 100000 17000000 
RAJESH CHANDRAKANT GANDHI INE0L6807146 170 100000 17000000 
ROOPA R GANDHI INE0L6807146 31 100000 3100000 
USHA SONI INE0L6807146 10 100000 1000000 
ANJALI RAJENDRA TAPADIA INE0L6807146 212 100000 21200000 
TRIDIAGONAL SOFTWARE PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807146 180 100000 18000000 
VANIKA COMMERCIAL AND HOLDINGS PVT 
LTD INE0L6807146 85 100000 8500000 
SONALI RAJU RAMNANI INE0L6807146 15 100000 1500000 
RAKESH BHIKHALAL SHAH INE0L6807146 837 100000 83700000 
PRAVEEN N NOOJIBAIL INE0L6807146 42 100000 4200000 
ANUPAMA  CHATURVEDI INE0L6807146 3 100000 300000 
KAVITA  DALMIA INE0L6807146 128 100000 12800000 
ANUPAMA  DALMIA INE0L6807146 128 100000 12800000 
SUMANA  DALMIA INE0L6807146 85 100000 8500000 
ANUPAMA DALMIA INE0L6807146 634 100000 63400000 
TIJORI CAPITAL PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807146 80 100000 8000000 
SHRI RADHA KRISHNA BROKERS AND 
HOLDINGS LIMITED INE0L6807146 50 100000 5000000 
ADVANCED SYS-TEK LIMITED INE0L6807146 55 100000 5500000 
SHARAD KUMAR HEGDE INE0L6807146 337 100000 33700000 
MAYANK BHAVESH SHAH INE0L6807146 3 100000 300000 
NIKESH SANGHVI INE0L6807146 245 100000 24500000 
SKYFALL ADVISORS LLP INE0L6807146 170 100000 17000000 
RAMESH KANCHARLA INE0L6807146 235 100000 23500000 
VENKTESH INVESTMENT AND TRADING 
COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807146 397 100000 39700000 
NATIONAL GENERAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED INE0L6807138 200 100000 20000000 
SHASHANK STEEL INDUSTRIES PVT LTD INE0L6807138 212 100000 21200000 
BALAJI WAFERS PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807138 1272 100000 127200000 
DURGA PROCESSORS PRIVATE LTD INE0L6807138 135 100000 13500000 
DEVPRIYA SOMANY INE0L6807138 39 100000 3900000 
SHASHI KUMAR SOMANY INE0L6807138 78 100000 7800000 
MADHUSUDAN HOLDINGS LIMITED INE0L6807138 155 100000 15500000 
SALARPURIA PROPERTIES PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807138 424 100000 42400000 
CHANDRAKANT MANEKCHAND SHETH INE0L6807138 149 100000 14900000 
RUSHABH CHANDRAKANT SHETH INE0L6807138 149 100000 14900000 
RAJENDRA GUTTAL INE0L6807138 424 100000 42400000 
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NAHAR CAPITAL AND FINANCIAL SERVICES 
LTD INE0L6807138 200 100000 20000000 
VIKRAM BHALLA INE0L6807138 848 100000 84800000 
BALKRISHNA INDUSTRIES LIMITED INE0L6807138 424 100000 42400000 
BENGAL TEA & FABRICS LIMITED INE0L6807138 200 100000 20000000 
VIKAS  DAWRA INE0L6807138 100 100000 10000000 
CHARUSHEELA HARISH RANGWALA INE0L6807138 30 100000 3000000 
ANUPAMA DALMIA INE0L6807138 255 100000 25500000 
SUDHA GOPALAKRISHNAN INE0L6807138 848 100000 84800000 
TANVI VISHAL RANGWALA INE0L6807138 170 100000 17000000 
HARISH  RANGWALA INE0L6807138 19 100000 1900000 
DINESH KUMAR KANKARIA INE0L6807138 5 100000 500000 
DINESH KUMAR KANKARIA INE0L6807138 6 100000 600000 
SHARAD KUMAR HEGDE INE0L6807138 42 100000 4200000 
BROWSERSTACK SOFTWARE PRIVATE 
LIMITED INE0L6807138 289 100000 28900000 
RAMESH KANCHARLA INE0L6807138 249 100000 24900000 
RESOLUTE CORP BHARAT PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807138 424 100000 42400000 
CRYSTAL QUINONE PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807138 200 100000 20000000 
ANURADHA  HEGDE INE0L6807138 85 100000 8500000 
SHASHANK STEEL INDUSTRIES PVT LTD INE0L6807120 200 100000 20000000 
DURGA PROCESSORS PRIVATE LTD INE0L6807120 212 100000 21200000 
ASTRA INDUSTRIES AND TRADING PRIVATE 
LIMITED INE0L6807120 594 100000 59400000 
ARUN  JAIN INE0L6807120 200 100000 20000000 
RAJENDRA GUTTAL INE0L6807120 424 100000 42400000 
APARNA VINAYAK MODAK INE0L6807120 5 100000 500000 
RAJASTHAN GUM PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807120 848 100000 84800000 
LUBI GEL LIMITED INE0L6807120 594 100000 59400000 
KRISHNA MURARI PODDAR INE0L6807120 22 100000 2200000 
ANUBHAV PODDAR INE0L6807120 21 100000 2100000 
VAIBHAV PODDAR INE0L6807120 22 100000 2200000 
KRISHNA MURARI PODDAR INE0L6807120 21 100000 2100000 
ANUPAMA  DALMIA INE0L6807120 170 100000 17000000 
GAUTAM  DALMIA INE0L6807120 255 100000 25500000 
SUMANA  DALMIA INE0L6807120 85 100000 8500000 
ANUPAMA DALMIA INE0L6807120 424 100000 42400000 
ANUPAMA DALMIA INE0L6807120 255 100000 25500000 
LATA SUNIL KADAKIA INE0L6807120 85 100000 8500000 
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SHARAD KUMAR HEGDE INE0L6807120 84 100000 8400000 
DEEP INDUSTRIES LIMITED INE0L6807120 390 100000 39000000 
CRYSTAL QUINONE PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807120 200 100000 20000000 
ANURADHA  HEGDE INE0L6807120 85 100000 8500000 
SIDDHARTH KUMAR JAIN INE0L6807120 119 100000 11900000 
SIDDHANTH  JAIN INE0L6807120 39 100000 3900000 
FARAH MALIK BHANJI INE0L6807104 537 100000 53700000 
FARAH MALIK BHANJI INE0L6807104 462 100000 46200000 
MURARI INVESTMENT & TRADING 
COMPANY LIMITED INE0L6807104 85 100000 8500000 
G K & SONS PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807104 170 100000 17000000 
ELECTROSTEEL CASTINGS LTD INE0L6807104 418 100000 41800000 
G.K.INVESTMENTS LIMITED INE0L6807104 128 100000 12800000 
UTTAM COMMERCIAL COMPANY LIMITED INE0L6807104 128 100000 12800000 
NISHIT JAIN INE0L6807104 107 100000 10700000 
SUMANA  DALMIA INE0L6807104 170 100000 17000000 
ANUPAMA DALMIA INE0L6807104 200 100000 20000000 
URMIN PRODUCTS PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807104 400 100000 40000000 
SHREYANS HITENDRAKUMAR MEHTA INE0L6807104 20 100000 2000000 
QUEZTAL ENDEAVOUR PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807104 170 100000 17000000 
HARBORPEAK REAL ESTATE PRIVATE 
LIMITED INE0L6807104 596 100000 59600000 
Renaissance Consultancy Services Limited INE0L6807104 144 100000 14400000 
PREMRATAN EXPORTS LLP INE0L6807104 42 100000 4200000 
SIDDHARTH KUMAR JAIN INE0L6807104 759 100000 75900000 
SIDDHANTH  JAIN INE0L6807104 253 100000 25300000 
RUCHIRA  ROY INE0L6807096 5 100000 500000 
ASCENT FINECHEM PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807096 152 100000 15200000 
KUNAL DHANPALBHAI SHAH INE0L6807096 141 100000 14100000 
KAPIL BHARATI INE0L6807096 74 100000 7400000 
CUBBON MARKETING PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807096 84 100000 8400000 
VYOMESH ASHWIN SHAH HUF INE0L6807096 3 100000 300000 
DTC PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807096 200 100000 20000000 
HARDCASTLE PETROFER PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807096 212 100000 21200000 
MUKESH DWARKADAS PANCHMATIYA INE0L6807096 4 100000 400000 
MAGMA VENTURES PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807096 2222 100000 222200000 
RAJASTHAN PATRIKA PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807096 1017 100000 101700000 
FALGUNI M. GOHIL INE0L6807096 170 100000 17000000 
LILADHAR GARG HUF INE0L6807096 9 100000 900000 
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RAKESH BHIKHALAL SHAH INE0L6807096 1613 100000 161300000 
PRAVEEN N NOOJIBAIL INE0L6807096 185 100000 18500000 
ANITA  SABOO INE0L6807096 189 100000 18900000 
GAUTAM  DALMIA INE0L6807096 156 100000 15600000 
VIMAL V MANGWANI INE0L6807096 1850 100000 185000000 
PRIYADARSHAN MUNDHRA INE0L6807096 3345 100000 334500000 
ALYSSIA PROPERTY PARTNERS LLP INE0L6807096 6 100000 600000 
DINESH KUMAR KANKARIA INE0L6807096 9 100000 900000 
DINESH KUMAR KANKARIA INE0L6807096 8 100000 800000 
DINESH KUMAR KANKARIA INE0L6807096 9 100000 900000 
URMIN PRODUCTS PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807096 370 100000 37000000 
ANKITA AJAY PODDAR INE0L6807096 3 100000 300000 
SHREYANS HITENDRAKUMAR MEHTA INE0L6807096 37 100000 3700000 
CHIMERIC ADVISORS LLP INE0L6807096 1477 100000 147700000 
SKYFALL ADVISORS LLP INE0L6807096 994 100000 99400000 
BROWSERSTACK SOFTWARE PRIVATE 
LIMITED INE0L6807096 1530 100000 153000000 
VENKTESH INVESTMENT AND TRADING 
COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807096 424 100000 42400000 
BENGAL TEA & FABRICS LIMITED INE0L6807096 300 100000 30000000 
RQS MINING PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807096 200 100000 20000000 
RESOLUTE CORP BHARAT PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807096 418 100000 41800000 
JIGNESH RAMESH SHAH INE0L6807096 5 100000 500000 
DURGA PROCESSORS PRIVATE LTD INE0L6807070 200 100000 20000000 
BIZ SECURE LABS PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807070 848 100000 84800000 
TRENTON INVESTMENTS COMPANY 
PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807070 325 100000 32500000 
AARTI KEJRIWAL INE0L6807070 189 100000 18900000 
PRIYA MANJARI TODI INE0L6807070 151 100000 15100000 
ELECTROCAST SALES INDIA LIMITED INE0L6807070 86 100000 8600000 
SKS CAPITAL AND RESEARCH PRIVATE 
LIMITED INE0L6807070 212 100000 21200000 
RAJASTHAN GUM PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807070 1272 100000 127200000 
MOLECULAR CONNECTIONS PRIVATE 
LIMITED INE0L6807070 594 100000 59400000 
TOPLAKE COMMERCIAL LLP INE0L6807070 842 100000 84200000 
RONAK ARVINDKUMAR JAIN HUF INE0L6807070 3 100000 300000 
Comalpha Advisors LLP INE0L6807070 277 100000 27700000 
PREMRATAN EXPORTS LLP INE0L6807070 125 100000 12500000 
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SIDDHARTH KUMAR JAIN INE0L6807070 63 100000 6300000 
SIDDHANTH  JAIN INE0L6807070 22 100000 2200000 
UMED AMARCHAND FIFADRA INE0L6807062 117 100000 11700000 
DURGA PROCESSORS PRIVATE LTD INE0L6807062 44 100000 4400000 
ANJALI BANSAL INE0L6807062 200 100000 20000000 
BIZ SECURE LABS PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807062 423 100000 42300000 
SURYAPRAKASH K INE0L6807062 184 100000 18400000 
ANCHIT NAYAR INE0L6807062 78 100000 7800000 
BADRINATH INDUSTRIES LIMITED INE0L6807062 41 100000 4100000 
SREE KHEMISATI CONSTRUCTIONS 
PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807062 40 100000 4000000 
UTTAM COMMERCIAL COMPANY LIMITED INE0L6807062 75 100000 7500000 
GLOBAL EXPORTS LIMITED INE0L6807062 147 100000 14700000 
MAGMA VENTURES PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807062 2119 100000 211900000 
APARNA VINAYAK MODAK INE0L6807062 25 100000 2500000 
PADMASANA KOTHARI INE0L6807062 68 100000 6800000 
KUSUMBHI SETT INE0L6807062 68 100000 6800000 
RAJASTHAN PATRIKA PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807062 4138 100000 413800000 
KARPOOR CHAND KULISH HUF INE0L6807062 38 100000 3800000 
NIHAR KOTHARI INE0L6807062 17 100000 1700000 
SIDDHARTH KOTHARI INE0L6807062 17 100000 1700000 
NIHAR KOTHARI INE0L6807062 42 100000 4200000 
RAJASTHAN GUM PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807062 14830 100000 1.483E+09 
BHIKHALAL CHIMANLAL SHAH INE0L6807062 1426 100000 142600000 
RAKESH BHIKHALAL SHAH INE0L6807062 196 100000 19600000 
GREEN TREE FINANCIAL CONSULTANTS 
LLP INE0L6807062 133 100000 13300000 
PRAVEEN N NOOJIBAIL INE0L6807062 73 100000 7300000 
ANUPAMA DALMIA INE0L6807062 587 100000 58700000 
ANUPAMA DALMIA INE0L6807062 424 100000 42400000 
AMITAABH  SABOO INE0L6807062 85 100000 8500000 
UMANG  PAWA INE0L6807062 3 100000 300000 
DERIT INFRASTRUCTURE PVT LTD INE0L6807062 134 100000 13400000 
AMIN FINVEST PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807062 1732 100000 173200000 
NIMISH LAXMICHAND KENIA INE0L6807062 125 100000 12500000 
HARBORPEAK REAL ESTATE PRIVATE 
LIMITED INE0L6807062 285 100000 28500000 
BROWSERSTACK SOFTWARE PRIVATE 
LIMITED INE0L6807062 531 100000 53100000 
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Comalpha Advisors LLP INE0L6807062 2007 100000 200700000 
VENKTESH INVESTMENT AND TRADING 
COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807062 500 100000 50000000 
BLUE SHADES HORIZON HEIGHTS LLP INE0L6807062 529 100000 52900000 
RESOLUTE CORP BHARAT PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807062 680 100000 68000000 
RAJASTHAN GUM PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6808045 5678 100000 567800000 
SANJAY KAPOOR . INE0L6807062 636 100000 63600000 
REVATHI EQUIPMENT INDIA LIMITED INE0L6807062 160 100000 16000000 
SAMDARI STRIPS PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807062 424 100000 42400000 
IMPACT CORPORATE INVESTMENTS 
PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807062 1209 100000 120900000 
MODI METAL & ALLIED INDUSTRIES 
PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807062 180 100000 18000000 
PARTON VINIMAY PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807062 20 100000 2000000 
ABHA SHAH INE0L6807062 252 100000 25200000 
NIKHIL RASIKLAL SHAH INE0L6807062 10 100000 1000000 
CHETNA RAJU SHAH INE0L6807062 20 100000 2000000 
ANKITA ROMIL SHAH INE0L6807062 10 100000 1000000 
DAMAYANTI PRAVIN GADA INE0L6807062 10 100000 1000000 
SHREESOMNIDHI INFRASOLUTIONS INE0L6807062 193 100000 19300000 
PADMASANA KOTHARI INE0L6807062 68 100000 6800000 
ASHOK KUMAR MODI INE0L6807070 170 100000 17000000 
DEVANSH ARORA INE0L6807070 212 100000 21200000 
RAJEEV JAIN INE0L6807070 35 100000 3500000 
CYBAGE SOFTWARE PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807070 135 100000 13500000 
MRUNALINI ABHIJIT PAWAR INE0L6807070 8 100000 800000 
RAHUL ABHIJIT PAWAR INE0L6807070 98 100000 9800000 
JANHAVI ABHIJIT PAWAR INE0L6807070 17 100000 1700000 
ORICON ENTERPRISES INE0L6807088 192 100000 19200000 
RAJIV KUMAR RAI INE0L6807088 70 100000 7000000 
RAHUL GAUTAM INE0L6807088 4238 100000 423800000 
TOUCHMAGIX MEDIA PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807088 200 100000 20000000 
SHREE RANIE GUM AND CHEMICALS PVT 
LTD INE0L6807088 424 100000 42400000 
ADEL SHIPPING AND LOGISTICS LIMITED INE0L6807088 510 100000 51000000 
NITESH BAHETI INE0L6807088 3 100000 300000 
SWATI AJIT GURJAR INE0L6807088 10 100000 1000000 
ANUJ GOYAL INE0L6807088 9 100000 900000 
JAY MAHAVIR GOHIL INE0L6807088 40 100000 4000000 
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ORICON ENTERPRISES INE0L6807096 321 100000 32100000 
BHAVIN PRAVIN BAHUA HUF . INE0L6807096 9 100000 900000 
REVATHI EQUIPMENT INDIA LIMITED INE0L6807096 155 100000 15500000 
GAURAV JAIN INE0L6807096 170 100000 17000000 
CHARMI NIMESH MEHTA INE0L6807096 3 100000 300000 
SMEETA ASHISH JHUNJHUNWALA INE0L6807096 37 100000 3700000 
MODI METAL & ALLIED INDUSTRIES 
PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807096 125 100000 12500000 
SARGAM RETAILS PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807096 2119 100000 211900000 
RANGOLI RESORTS P LTD INE0L6807096 4695 100000 469500000 
FLATWORLD MORTGAGE PROCESSING 
PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807096 848 100000 84800000 
DEEPTI VARSHNEY INE0L6807096 3 100000 300000 
Asha Ashok Bramhankar INE0L6807096 3 100000 300000 
MALIKA CHIRAYU AMIN INE0L6807096 591 100000 59100000 
VINIT VIPUL MEHTA INE0L6807096 3 100000 300000 
PRANAV CHIRAYU AMIN INE0L6807096 518 100000 51800000 
EDUQE LEARNING LLP INE0L6807096 200 100000 20000000 
ABHAY JAIPURIA INE0L6807096 200 100000 20000000 
TAPAN VYANKATESH SAMANGADKAR INE0L6807096 3 100000 300000 
ARUNA AKHILESH JAIN INE0L6807096 3 100000 300000 
DAMAYANTI PRAVIN GADA INE0L6807096 11 100000 1100000 
AKUL BANSAL INE0L6807096 5 100000 500000 
BABITA SHYAMSUNDER CHOUDHARI INE0L6807096 6 100000 600000 
NEHA RISHABH JAIN INE0L6807096 5 100000 500000 
ANUSHRI ANUPAM YAJNIK INE0L6807096 85 100000 8500000 
SUNIL VASANT GANDHI INE0L6807096 5 100000 500000 
VIREN PURI INE0L6807096 84 100000 8400000 
SHREESOMNIDHI INFRASOLUTIONS INE0L6807096 219 100000 21900000 
URVI  SINGHANIA . INE0L6807104 11 100000 1100000 
SHAKUN BUILDWELL PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807104 200 100000 20000000 
REVATHI EQUIPMENT INDIA LIMITED INE0L6807104 144 100000 14400000 
KAUSHAL BIYANI (HUF) . INE0L6807104 77 100000 7700000 
MODI METAL & ALLIED INDUSTRIES 
PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807104 143 100000 14300000 
VINIT VIPUL MEHTA INE0L6807104 3 100000 300000 
PRASHANT PUNIYA INE0L6807104 3 100000 300000 
RAJEEV JAIN INE0L6807104 273 100000 27300000 
CYBAGE SOFTWARE PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807104 1802 100000 180200000 
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SANJEEVANI DHANYAKUMAR CHORDIA INE0L6807104 77 100000 7700000 
WORLD FOODS LLP INE0L6807104 229 100000 22900000 
SAKAL PAPERS PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807104 582 100000 58200000 
SHREESOMNIDHI INFRASOLUTIONS INE0L6807104 462 100000 46200000 
SONOMA MANAGEMENT PARTNERS PVT 
LTD INE0L6807112 138 100000 13800000 
SIMA ARVIND AGRAWAL INE0L6807112 80 100000 8000000 
SHUBHALAKSHMI INE0L6807112 633 100000 63300000 
NAYNABEN ANANGBHAI SHAH INE0L6807112 376 100000 37600000 
NEETA PRAKASH TAHILRAMANI INE0L6807112 12 100000 1200000 
FLATWORLD MORTGAGE PROCESSING 
PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807112 424 100000 42400000 
ABHAY NIHALCHAND KOTHARI INE0L6807112 44 100000 4400000 
TANUSHREE ABHAY KOTHARI INE0L6807112 22 100000 2200000 
AKANKSHA KOTHARI INE0L6807112 44 100000 4400000 
LALIT NIHALCHAND KOTHARI INE0L6807112 22 100000 2200000 
NITESH BAHETI INE0L6807112 12 100000 1200000 
SHANTI BAHETI INE0L6807112 100 100000 10000000 
SUNITA BAHETI INE0L6807112 100 100000 10000000 
DHIMANT J BAKSHI HUF INE0L6807112 19 100000 1900000 
CHARU KHANNA INE0L6807112 200 100000 20000000 
NEERAJ KUAR INE0L6807112 64 100000 6400000 
BIPIN LALJI SHAH HUF . INE0L6807112 19 100000 1900000 
ASHISH JHUNJHUNWALA HUF INE0L6807112 38 100000 3800000 
URVI  SINGHANIA . INE0L6807120 4 100000 400000 
NEETA PRAKASH TAHILRAMANI INE0L6807120 17 100000 1700000 
FLATWORLD MORTGAGE PROCESSING 
PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807120 424 100000 42400000 
MAYUR BHARAT VAGHANI INE0L6807120 43 100000 4300000 
AMI MAYUR VAGHANI INE0L6807120 43 100000 4300000 
RAJEEV JAIN INE0L6807120 54 100000 5400000 
CYBAGE SOFTWARE PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807120 262 100000 26200000 
DHOOT INDUSTRIAL FINANCE LTD INE0L6807120 212 100000 21200000 
SAKAL PAPERS PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807120 1857 100000 185700000 
SONOMA MANAGEMENT PARTNERS PVT 
LTD INE0L6807138 528 100000 52800000 
RUSHALI MANISH PAREKH INE0L6807138 3 100000 300000 
PHOSCALOR CHEMICALS LLP INE0L6807138 4236 100000 423600000 
SHUBHALAKSHMI INE0L6807138 636 100000 63600000 
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SHARAD SOMANY INE0L6807138 78 100000 7800000 
FLATWORLD MORTGAGE PROCESSING 
PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807138 424 100000 42400000 
PRADEEP AMBAVARAM INE0L6807138 200 100000 20000000 
AGROWERS PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807138 365 100000 36500000 
PLOUTOS ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807138 424 100000 42400000 
AMI MAYUR VAGHANI INE0L6807138 509 100000 50900000 
SHILPA PARANDEKAR INE0L6807138 170 100000 17000000 
SALAR PURIA INVESTMENT PVT LTD INE0L6807138 424 100000 42400000 
VINITA SALARPURIA INE0L6807138 200 100000 20000000 
DEVANSH ARORA INE0L6807138 212 100000 21200000 
DHOOT INDUSTRIAL FINANCE LTD INE0L6807138 636 100000 63600000 
SANJAY KAPOOR . INE0L6807146 424 100000 42400000 
RAHUL RAI HUF . INE0L6807146 159 100000 15900000 
SHUBHALAKSHMI INE0L6807146 635 100000 63500000 
ASHISH BANG INE0L6807146 43 100000 4300000 
VITTHAL PRASAD BANG INE0L6807146 85 100000 8500000 
DINESH BANG INE0L6807146 170 100000 17000000 
RIZWAN RAHIM KOITA INE0L6807146 203 100000 20300000 
AYESHA DEVITRE DHILLON INE0L6807146 42 100000 4200000 
FLATWORLD MORTGAGE PROCESSING 
PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807146 424 100000 42400000 
SATISH SHUKDEV DERASHRI INE0L6807146 9 100000 900000 
TYCHO VENTURES INE0L6807146 200 100000 20000000 
AVDHESH SHYAMSUNDER CHOUDHARI INE0L6807146 13 100000 1300000 
PRIYANKA CHATURVEDI INE0L6807146 3 100000 300000 
SHYAMSUNDER RAMGOPAL CHOUDHARI INE0L6807146 4 100000 400000 
BABITA SHYAMSUNDER CHOUDHARI INE0L6807146 13 100000 1300000 
JAYSHREE GOPALDAS PALEJA INE0L6807146 3 100000 300000 
SHREESOMNIDHI INFRASOLUTIONS INE0L6807146 33899 100000 3.39E+09 
MANJULABEN HIRJI GADA INE0L6807146 8 100000 800000 
BIPIN LALJI SHAH HUF . INE0L6807146 26 100000 2600000 
JAGDISH JAMNADAS MOORJANI INE0L6807146 200 100000 20000000 
MANOJ BAVANJIBHAI BAVARIA INE0L6807146 200 100000 20000000 
NITESH BAHETI INE0L6807153 8 100000 800000 
RAJEEV JAIN INE0L6807153 146 100000 14600000 
CYBAGE SOFTWARE PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807153 818 100000 81800000 
JANHAVI ABHIJIT PAWAR INE0L6807153 62 100000 6200000 
SHREESOMNIDHI INFRASOLUTIONS INE0L6807153 8475 100000 847500000 
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ABHISHEK MAHESH AGRAWAL INE0L6807161 25 100000 2500000 
KAUSHAL BIYANI (HUF) . INE0L6807161 83 100000 8300000 
MODI ASSET MANAGEMENT PRIVATE 
LIMITED INE0L6807161 200 100000 20000000 
HARSHVARDHAN PROPERTIES PVT LTD INE0L6807161 1272 100000 127200000 
YASHVARDHAN ESTATE AND DEVELOPERS 
PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807161 1272 100000 127200000 
FLATWORLD MORTGAGE PROCESSING 
PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807161 424 100000 42400000 
ANAND ANIL PALEJA INE0L6807161 20 100000 2000000 
HARSH KANTI GADA INE0L6807161 6 100000 600000 
ROHIT RAJGOPAL DHOOT INE0L6807161 425 100000 42500000 
WORLD FOODS LLP INE0L6807161 303 100000 30300000 
RISHIKESH ROHITKUMAR DHOOT INE0L6807161 13 100000 1300000 
DHANYAKUMAR HUKMICHAND 
CHORDIA(HUF) . INE0L6807161 82 100000 8200000 
MANJULABEN HIRJI GADA INE0L6807161 5 100000 500000 
COASTAL MARINE CONSTRUCTION AND 
ENGINEERING LIMITED INE0L6807179 424 100000 42400000 
ARA TRUSTEESHIP COMPANY PRIVATE 
LIMITED INE0L6807179 424 100000 42400000 
ARA TRUSTEESHIP COMPANY PVT LTD INE0L6807179 424 100000 42400000 
FLATWORLD MORTGAGE PROCESSING 
PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807179 424 100000 42400000 
SYMPHONY COMMOTRADE PRIVATE 
LIMITED INE0L6807179 200 100000 20000000 
SHREE RAM INDIA GUMS LIMITED INE0L6807179 848 100000 84800000 
ANKIT PRAKASH SHAH . INE0L6807179 212 100000 21200000 
SAMEER WALIA INE0L6807179 636 100000 63600000 
DHIMANT J BAKSHI HUF INE0L6807179 43 100000 4300000 
MANJULABEN HIRJI GADA INE0L6807179 5 100000 500000 
SIDDHARTH NAVINCHANDRA VORA INE0L6807179 2 100000 200000 
KANIKA KALRA INE0L6807179 212 100000 21200000 
MORDE FOODS PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807187 1271 100000 127100000 
SALUS ADVISORY LLP INE0L6807187 200 100000 20000000 
AGROWERS PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807187 424 100000 42400000 
CHIRAYU RAMANBHAI AMIN INE0L6807187 1725 100000 172500000 
AMI MAYUR VAGHANI INE0L6807187 581 100000 58100000 
JAY PALEJA INE0L6807187 3 100000 300000 
ANAND ANIL PALEJA INE0L6807187 10 100000 1000000 
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WORLD FOODS LLP INE0L6807187 848 100000 84800000 
NEO STAR INFRAPROJECTS PRIVATE 
LIMITED INE0L6807187 16950 100000 1.695E+09 
SHREESOMNIDHI INFRASOLUTIONS INE0L6807187 2660 100000 266000000 
MRUNALINI ABHIJIT PAWAR INE0L6807195 339 100000 33900000 
ABHIJIT PRATAP PAWAR INE0L6807195 170 100000 17000000 
PRATAP GOVIND PAWAR INE0L6807195 424 100000 42400000 
RAHUL ABHIJIT PAWAR INE0L6807195 424 100000 42400000 
BHARATI PRATAP PAWAR INE0L6807195 763 100000 76300000 
JANHAVI ABHIJIT PAWAR INE0L6807195 424 100000 42400000 
AGROWON FARMS DM PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807195 339 100000 33900000 
SHREESOMNIDHI INFRASOLUTIONS INE0L6807195 7543 100000 754300000 
MALPANI RETAILS PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6808011 8475 100000 847500000 
M-RISE ESTATE LLP INE0L6808029 1667 100000 166700000 
SARGAM RETAILS PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6808037 1950 100000 195000000 
HARSHVARDHAN PROPERTIES PVT LTD INE0L6808037 1950 100000 195000000 
YASHVARDHAN ESTATE AND DEVELOPERS 
PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6808037 1950 100000 195000000 
FARAH MALIK BHANJI INE0L6807047 44 1000000 44000000 
FARAH MALIK BHANJI INE0L6807047 45 1000000 45000000 
ASHOKKUMAR MAHANSARIA INE0L6807047 26 1000000 26000000 
ASHOKKUMAR MAHANSARIA INE0L6807047 26 1000000 26000000 
ASHOKKUMAR MAHANSARIA INE0L6807047 2 1000000 2000000 
WILCOX MERCHANTS PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807047 8 1000000 8000000 
MURARI INVESTMENT & TRADING 
COMPANY LIMITED INE0L6807047 7 1000000 7000000 
PRIYANKA  GUPTA INE0L6807047 12 1000000 12000000 
USHA DEVI JATIA INE0L6807047 9 1000000 9000000 
ACHAL EXIM PVT LTD INE0L6807047 34 1000000 34000000 
HARDCASTLE PETROFER PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807047 43 1000000 43000000 
SUDHIR CHANDRA AGARWALA INE0L6807047 43 1000000 43000000 
ALPA DHIREN KANIA INE0L6807047 1 1000000 1000000 
SKS CAPITAL AND RESEARCH PRIVATE 
LIMITED INE0L6807047 21 1000000 21000000 
RAJASTHAN GUM PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807047 424 1000000 424000000 
BENGAL TEA & FABRICS LIMITED INE0L6807047 20 1000000 20000000 
PRAVEEN N NOOJIBAIL INE0L6807047 26 1000000 26000000 
GAUTAM  DALMIA INE0L6807047 20 1000000 20000000 
GAUTAM  DALMIA INE0L6807047 48 1000000 48000000 
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ANUPAMA DALMIA INE0L6807047 24 1000000 24000000 
DEEP INDUSTRIES LIMITED INE0L6807047 40 1000000 40000000 
HARBORPEAK REAL ESTATE PRIVATE 
LIMITED INE0L6807047 102 1000000 102000000 
PREMRATAN EXPORTS LLP INE0L6807047 20 1000000 20000000 
SIDDHARTH KUMAR JAIN INE0L6807047 15 1000000 15000000 
SIDDHANTH  JAIN INE0L6807047 5 1000000 5000000 
A.S.KRISHNA MOORTHY INE0L6807039 20 1000000 20000000 
MAHESHWARI INVESTORS PRIVATE 
LIMITED INE0L6807039 25 1000000 25000000 
FARAH MALIK BHANJI INE0L6807039 14 1000000 14000000 
FARAH MALIK BHANJI INE0L6807039 14 1000000 14000000 
MANJARI SONTHALIA INE0L6807039 8 1000000 8000000 
TULSI HIGHRISE PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807039 5 1000000 5000000 
CHANDER PRAKASH GURNANI INE0L6807039 18 1000000 18000000 
PRATEEK  JAIN INE0L6807039 22 1000000 22000000 
Paras  KUHAD INE0L6807039 7 1000000 7000000 
APURVA SALARPURIA INE0L6807039 13 1000000 13000000 
USHA DEVI JATIA INE0L6807039 20 1000000 20000000 
BANWARI LAL JATIA INE0L6807039 14 1000000 14000000 
HARDCASTLE PETROFER PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807039 30 1000000 30000000 
SUDHIR CHANDRA AGARWALA INE0L6807039 43 1000000 43000000 
AMITABH  SONTHALIA INE0L6807039 43 1000000 43000000 
SALONI DHIREN KANIA INE0L6807039 1 1000000 1000000 
ZARINA HOMI DEVITRE INE0L6807039 2 1000000 2000000 
ALPHA PENPLUS PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807039 6 1000000 6000000 
VAIBHAV MEHTA HUF INE0L6807039 1 1000000 1000000 
RAKESH BHIKHALAL SHAH INE0L6807039 1 1000000 1000000 
PRIYA RAJESH IYER INE0L6807039 7 1000000 7000000 
MOLECULAR CONNECTIONS PRIVATE 
LIMITED INE0L6807039 222 1000000 222000000 
DINESH KUMAR KANKARIA INE0L6807039 6 1000000 6000000 
RAJESH SHANKAR NARAYAN IYER INE0L6807039 17 1000000 17000000 
AMIN FINVEST PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807039 128 1000000 128000000 
JANAM ARVINDKUMAR JAIN INE0L6807039 1 1000000 1000000 
NIKESH SANGHVI INE0L6807039 36 1000000 36000000 
HARBORPEAK REAL ESTATE PRIVATE 
LIMITED INE0L6807039 5 1000000 5000000 
TATVIC ANALYTICS PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807039 16 1000000 16000000 
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ANURADHA  HEGDE INE0L6807039 23 1000000 23000000 
ASTRA INDUSTRIES AND TRADING PRIVATE 
LIMITED INE0L6807021 106 1000000 106000000 
SURYAPRAKASH K INE0L6807021 7 1000000 7000000 
MAYANK KEJRIWAL INE0L6807021 4 1000000 4000000 
MURARI INVESTMENT & TRADING 
COMPANY LIMITED INE0L6807021 8 1000000 8000000 
UTTAM COMMERCIAL COMPANY LIMITED INE0L6807021 8 1000000 8000000 
SAHYOG AROMATICS PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807021 2 1000000 2000000 
DTC PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807021 7 1000000 7000000 
USHA DEVI JATIA INE0L6807021 7 1000000 7000000 
VANDEEP TRADELINKS PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807021 18 1000000 18000000 
NISHIT JAIN INE0L6807021 13 1000000 13000000 
ANURADHA BHALLA INE0L6807021 42 1000000 42000000 
AARON LAND DEVELOPERS PVT LTD INE0L6807021 4 1000000 4000000 
SUDHIR CHANDRA AGARWALA INE0L6807021 42 1000000 42000000 
BALKRISHNA INDUSTRIES LIMITED INE0L6807021 66 1000000 66000000 
RAJASTHAN PATRIKA PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807021 170 1000000 170000000 
VIKRAM BHALLA INE0L6807021 24 1000000 24000000 
RAJASTHAN GUM PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807021 559 1000000 559000000 
BHIKHALAL CHIMANLAL SHAH INE0L6807021 45 1000000 45000000 
RAKESH BHIKHALAL SHAH INE0L6807021 190 1000000 190000000 
ANUPAMA DALMIA INE0L6807021 13 1000000 13000000 
PRIYADARSHAN MUNDHRA INE0L6807021 63 1000000 63000000 
MOLECULAR CONNECTIONS PRIVATE 
LIMITED INE0L6807021 42 1000000 42000000 
DINESH KUMAR KANKARIA INE0L6807021 9 1000000 9000000 
AMIN FINVEST PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807021 142 1000000 142000000 
PARUL BHAVESH SHAH INE0L6807021 1 1000000 1000000 
Comalpha Advisors LLP INE0L6807021 2 1000000 2000000 
ANJU  NAHATA INE0L6807021 11 1000000 11000000 
BINA  NAHATA INE0L6807021 13 1000000 13000000 
VAIDYANATH  BALASUBRAMANIAN INE0L6807021 43 1000000 43000000 
J & J DECHANE LABORATORIES PRIVATE 
LIMITED INE0L6807021 6 1000000 6000000 
A.S.KRISHNA MOORTHY INE0L6807054 17 1000000 17000000 
JAMUNA KANNAN INE0L6807054 1 1000000 1000000 
RUCHIRA  ROY INE0L6807054 20 1000000 20000000 
AMIT GUPTA INE0L6807054 2 1000000 2000000 



http://www.alt-alpha.com/

mailto:info@alt-alpha.com





 
 


      18 
 


Alpha Alternatives Financial Services Private Limited 
(Formerly known as Provincial Finance and Leasing Co Private Limited) 
34th Floor, Sunshine Tower, Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar West, Mumbai 400 013  
CIN: U65923MH1993PTC075162 | Web: www.alt-alpha.com | B: +91-22-6145-8900 
E: info@alt-alpha.com  
 


ASHISH RAJENDRAPRASAD KHETAN INE0L6807054 10 1000000 10000000 
FARAH MALIK BHANJI INE0L6807054 21 1000000 21000000 
FARAH MALIK BHANJI INE0L6807054 20 1000000 20000000 
ASHOKKUMAR MAHANSARIA INE0L6807054 25 1000000 25000000 
ASHOKKUMAR MAHANSARIA INE0L6807054 25 1000000 25000000 
MYRON WEALTH MANAGEMENT PRIVATE 
LIMITED INE0L6807054 3 1000000 3000000 
TRENTON INVESTMENTS COMPANY 
PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807054 8 1000000 8000000 
ASCENT YARNS PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807054 10 1000000 10000000 
KAIROS VENTURES LLP INE0L6807054 40 1000000 40000000 
GENESIS OVERSEAS PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807054 22 1000000 22000000 
ANCHIT NAYAR INE0L6807054 42 1000000 42000000 
ELLENBARRIE DEVELOPERS PRIVATE 
LIMITED INE0L6807054 5 1000000 5000000 
MURARI INVESTMENT & TRADING 
COMPANY LIMITED INE0L6807054 21 1000000 21000000 
SATYEN DHIREN SHAH HUF INE0L6807054 12 1000000 12000000 
ABHA SHAH INE0L6807054 21 1000000 21000000 
GEORGE MATHEW INE0L6807054 30 1000000 30000000 
USHA DEVI JATIA INE0L6807054 17 1000000 17000000 
BANWARI LAL JATIA INE0L6807054 28 1000000 28000000 
RAJESH CHANDRAKANT GANDHI INE0L6807054 10 1000000 10000000 
MAHAVIR DWELLERS PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807054 30 1000000 30000000 
RAJENDRA GUTTAL INE0L6807054 42 1000000 42000000 
RS GLOBAL INFOTECH LLP INE0L6807054 36 1000000 36000000 
DEEPAK SOOD INE0L6807054 5 1000000 5000000 
NIDHI DANDIA INE0L6807054 2 1000000 2000000 
BIKRAM SINGH BEDI INE0L6807054 9 1000000 9000000 
NAVNEET KUMAR SARAF INE0L6807054 20 1000000 20000000 
ZARINA HOMI DEVITRE INE0L6807054 8 1000000 8000000 
MAULIK MUKESHCHANDRA SHAH INE0L6807054 1 1000000 1000000 
TRISTHA CREATIONS PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807054 28 1000000 28000000 
MAMATHA INE0L6807054 2 1000000 2000000 
RAHUL KUMAR JAIN INE0L6807054 2 1000000 2000000 
RAKESH BHIKHALAL SHAH INE0L6807054 61 1000000 61000000 
TETRON CAPITAL LIMITED INE0L6807054 3 1000000 3000000 
KAILASH TAHKANDASS DAULTANI INE0L6807054 9 1000000 9000000 
MAYURESH RAVINDRA KORE INE0L6807054 3 1000000 3000000 
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PRAVEEN N NOOJIBAIL INE0L6807054 20 1000000 20000000 
KAVITA  DALMIA INE0L6807054 35 1000000 35000000 
MOLECULAR CONNECTIONS PRIVATE 
LIMITED INE0L6807054 37 1000000 37000000 
DINESH KUMAR KANKARIA INE0L6807054 25 1000000 25000000 
DINESH KUMAR KANKARIA INE0L6807054 9 1000000 9000000 
DINESH KUMAR KANKARIA INE0L6807054 30 1000000 30000000 
GOPICHAND JIWANDAS TALREJA INE0L6807054 1 1000000 1000000 
NIRMALA K BIYANI INE0L6807054 20 1000000 20000000 
HARBORPEAK REAL ESTATE PRIVATE 
LIMITED INE0L6807054 7 1000000 7000000 
SKYFALL ADVISORS LLP INE0L6807054 6 1000000 6000000 
Barclays Wealth Trustees India Private 
Limited INE0L6807054 96 1000000 96000000 
Comalpha Advisors LLP INE0L6807054 14 1000000 14000000 
Barclays Wealth Trustees (India) Private 
Limited INE0L6807054 16 1000000 16000000 
Barclays Wealth Trustees (India) Private 
Limited INE0L6807054 16 1000000 16000000 
Sanjeev Joshi INE0L6807054 17 1000000 17000000 
VENKTESH INVESTMENT AND TRADING 
COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807054 35 1000000 35000000 
PUSHPAK CREDIT AND FISCAL SERVICES 
PVT. LTD. INE0L6807054 20 1000000 20000000 
FAMY CARE PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807054 86 1000000 86000000 
BINA  NAHATA INE0L6807054 13 1000000 13000000 
ANURADHA  HEGDE INE0L6807054 15 1000000 15000000 
FARAH MALIK BHANJI INE0L6807013 74 1000000 74000000 
FARAH MALIK BHANJI INE0L6807013 73 1000000 73000000 
TULSI HIGHRISE PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807013 4 1000000 4000000 
BANWARI LAL JATIA INE0L6807013 26 1000000 26000000 
GUNEET DHILLON INE0L6807013 1 1000000 1000000 
RS GLOBAL INFOTECH LLP INE0L6807013 39 1000000 39000000 
SHOURYA AMIT KOTHARI INE0L6807013 1 1000000 1000000 
VIKRAM BHALLA INE0L6807013 129 1000000 129000000 
ZARINA HOMI DEVITRE INE0L6807013 13 1000000 13000000 
BHIKHALAL CHIMANLAL SHAH INE0L6807013 94 1000000 94000000 
RAKESH BHIKHALAL SHAH INE0L6807013 69 1000000 69000000 
PRAVEEN N NOOJIBAIL INE0L6807013 18 1000000 18000000 
KAVITA  DALMIA INE0L6807013 122 1000000 122000000 
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SUMANA  DALMIA INE0L6807013 17 1000000 17000000 
PAYAL  MAHAJAN INE0L6807013 1 1000000 1000000 
DINESH KUMAR KANKARIA INE0L6807013 7 1000000 7000000 
AMIN FINVEST PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807013 345 1000000 345000000 
CREATIVE SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD. INE0L6807013 6 1000000 6000000 
SHREYANS HITENDRAKUMAR MEHTA INE0L6807013 7 1000000 7000000 
KAMALKISHORE GAURISHANKAR BIYANI INE0L6807013 11 1000000 11000000 
HARBORPEAK REAL ESTATE PRIVATE 
LIMITED INE0L6807013 31 1000000 31000000 
Barclays Wealth Trustees India Private 
Limited INE0L6807013 48 1000000 48000000 
RESOLUTE CORP BHARAT PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807013 32 1000000 32000000 
SHAH AMRUTA ANANG INE0L6807013 10 1000000 10000000 
PARUL ARORA . INE0L6807013 3 1000000 3000000 
KALPATRU DISTRIBUTORS PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807013 5 1000000 5000000 
REVATHI EQUIPMENT INDIA LIMITED INE0L6807013 65 1000000 65000000 
IMPACT CORPORATE INVESTMENTS 
PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807013 13 1000000 13000000 
KAUSHAL BIYANI (HUF) . INE0L6807013 1 1000000 1000000 
JOUSKA FILMS PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807013 14 1000000 14000000 
AYESHA DEVITRE DHILLON INE0L6807013 4 1000000 4000000 
AJIT DHILLON INE0L6807013 4 1000000 4000000 
MALPANI RETAILS PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807013 404 1000000 404000000 
SNOWBLUE TRADEMART PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807013 8 1000000 8000000 
KIRANREET SINGH INE0L6807013 1 1000000 1000000 
URVI  SINGHANIA . INE0L6807021 7 1000000 7000000 
KALPATRU DISTRIBUTORS PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807021 5 1000000 5000000 
SHREY SOFTWARE PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807021 17 1000000 17000000 
ALLIANCE LAND DEVELOPERS PVT LTD INE0L6807021 9 1000000 9000000 
HARSHVARDHAN PROPERTIES PVT LTD INE0L6807021 424 1000000 424000000 
YASHVARDHAN ESTATE AND DEVELOPERS 
PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807021 424 1000000 424000000 
NIKHIL RASIKLAL SHAH INE0L6807021 1 1000000 1000000 
RROMIL NIKHIL SHAH INE0L6807021 1 1000000 1000000 
ANKITA ROMIL SHAH INE0L6807021 1 1000000 1000000 
SNOWBLUE TRADEMART PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807021 30 1000000 30000000 
JHEEL HASMUKH PUNAMIYA INE0L6807021 1 1000000 1000000 
SAKSHI MEHTA INE0L6807021 1 1000000 1000000 
ANUJ GOYAL INE0L6807021 1 1000000 1000000 
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SHREESOMNIDHI INFRASOLUTIONS INE0L6807021 34 1000000 34000000 
VAIBHAV MEHTA INE0L6807021 1 1000000 1000000 
URVI  SINGHANIA . INE0L6807039 2 1000000 2000000 
IMPACT CORPORATE INVESTMENTS 
PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807039 20 1000000 20000000 
KAUSHAL BIYANI (HUF) . INE0L6807039 3 1000000 3000000 
SHIVA DILIP BAJAJ INE0L6807039 1 1000000 1000000 
NEETA PRAKASH TAHILRAMANI INE0L6807039 1 1000000 1000000 
PARTON VINIMAY PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807039 4 1000000 4000000 
OCTAGON MERCHANTS PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807039 2 1000000 2000000 
RAGINIBEN JAYANTILAL MORAKHIA INE0L6807039 4 1000000 4000000 
DHARA JAYANTBHAI MORAKHIA INE0L6807039 3 1000000 3000000 
SAMAHITAYA LLP INE0L6807039 10 1000000 10000000 
HRISHIKESH B PARANDEKAR INE0L6807039 17 1000000 17000000 
SNOWBLUE TRADEMART PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807039 8 1000000 8000000 
PRASHANT KANTI PUNJANI INE0L6807039 2 1000000 2000000 
DAMAYANTI PRAVIN GADA INE0L6807039 1 1000000 1000000 
JAY MAHAVIR GOHIL INE0L6807039 11 1000000 11000000 
SHREESOMNIDHI INFRASOLUTIONS INE0L6807039 13 1000000 13000000 
BHURUKA GASES LIMITED INE0L6807047 15 1000000 15000000 
KAMALKISHORE BIYANI INE0L6807047 2 1000000 2000000 
PARTON VINIMAY PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807047 4 1000000 4000000 
JINESH K SHAH HUF INE0L6807047 6 1000000 6000000 
KIRTI KANTILAL SHAH INE0L6807047 6 1000000 6000000 
SAMAHITAYA LLP INE0L6807047 8 1000000 8000000 
SARPHY INFRA AND FINANCIAL SERVICES 
PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807047 6 1000000 6000000 
RAJEEV JAIN INE0L6807047 6 1000000 6000000 
CYBAGE SOFTWARE PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807047 28 1000000 28000000 
MRUNALINI ABHIJIT PAWAR INE0L6807047 9 1000000 9000000 
PRATAP GOVIND PAWAR INE0L6807047 16 1000000 16000000 
ORICON ENTERPRISES INE0L6807054 24 1000000 24000000 
MALLIKA KALPESH SHAH INE0L6807054 4 1000000 4000000 
ANJU  AGARWAL . INE0L6807054 10 1000000 10000000 
KAMALKISHORE BIYANI INE0L6807054 1 1000000 1000000 
SHAKUN BATRA INE0L6807054 11 1000000 11000000 
MORDE FOODS PRIVATE LIMITED INE0L6807054 69 1000000 69000000 
HARSHVARDHAN PROPERTIES PVT LTD INE0L6807054 212 1000000 212000000 
YASHVARDHAN ESTATE AND DEVELOPERS INE0L6807054 212 1000000 212000000 
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PRIVATE LIMITED 


JAYANTILAL M SANGHVI (HUF) . INE0L6807054 17 1000000 17000000 
ANAMIKA SHARMA INE0L6807054 2 1000000 2000000 
SIDHANT CREDIT CAPITAL LIMITED INE0L6807054 21 1000000 21000000 
VINITA SALARPURIA INE0L6807054 6 1000000 6000000 
DHIMANT J BAKSHI HUF INE0L6807054 2 1000000 2000000 
RAHUL JAIN INE0L6807054 20 1000000 20000000 
SANJEEVANI DHANYAKUMAR CHORDIA INE0L6807054 16 1000000 16000000 
RUCHITA VISHAL GOYAL INE0L6807054 20 1000000 20000000 
REEMA KAPOOR INE0L6807054 1 1000000 1000000 


 
 
For Alpha Alternatives Financial Services Private Limited 
 
 
 
Shreyans Mehta 
Director  
DIN: 06756771 
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Form No. MGT-8 


 
[Pursuant to Section 92(2) of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 11(2) of the Companies 


(Management and Administration) Rules, 2014] 
 


CERTIFICATE BY A COMPANY SECRETARY IN PRACTICE 
 
We have examined the registers, records and books and papers of Alpha Alternatives Financial 


Services Private Limited (Formerly known as Provincial Finance and Leasing Co Private Limited) (“the 
Company”) as required to be maintained under the Companies Act, 2013 (the “Act”) and the rules 
made thereunder for the financial year ended on March 31, 2025. In our opinion and to the best of our 
information and according to the examinations carried out by us and explanations furnished to us by 
the Company, its officers and agents, we certify that: 
 
A. the Annual Return states the facts as at the close of the aforesaid financial year correctly and 


adequately. 
 
B. during the aforesaid financial year the Company has complied with provisions of the Act & 


Rules made there under in respect of: 
 
1. its status under the Act; 
 
2. maintenance of registers/records & making entries therein within the time prescribed therefor; 
 
3. filing of forms and returns as stated in the annual return, with the Registrar of Companies, 


Regional Director, Central Government, the Tribunal, Court and other authorities as the case 
may be within the prescribed time and in case of delay, with necessary additional fees; 


 
4.  
(i) calling/ convening/ holding meetings of board of directors and committee meetings as stated 


in the annual return in respect of which proper notices were given and the proceedings have 
been properly recorded in the minutes books / registers maintained for the purpose and the 
same have been duly signed; 


 
(ii)  calling/ convening/ holding meetings of the members of the Company as stated in the Annual 


Return in respect of which proper notices were given, have been properly recorded in the 
minute books / registers maintained for the purpose and the same have been duly signed. 


 
5. closure of register of members / security holders, as the case may be; Not applicable during 


the year 
 
6. advances/loans to its directors and/or persons or firms or companies referred in section 185 of 


the Act, to the extent applicable; Not applicable during the year 
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7. contracts/arrangements with related parties as specified in section 188(1) of the Act; As per the 
explanations and information provided to us, the contracts / arrangements / transactions 
undertaken with the related parties, as defined under section 2(76) of the Act, during the year 
under review, were in the ordinary course of business and at arm’s length 
 


8. during the period under review: 
 


(i) the Company on April 30, 2024, had issued and allotted 4,15,618, 0.0001% Series B 
Cumulative Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares of face value of Rs.10/- each at 
a premium of Rs. 784/- each aggregating to Rs. 33,00,00,692/- for cash on preferential 
basis to Rajasthan Gum Private Limited;  
 


(ii) the Company on September 30, 2024, has issued and allotted 2,80,000 Equity Shares of 
the Company of face value of Rs. 10/- each at a premium of Rs. 1,409/- each aggregating 
to Rs. 39,73,20,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Nine Crore Seventy-Three Lakh and Twenty 
Thousand Only) on rights basis to Alpha Alternatives Holdings Private Limited 
(Holding Company); 


 
(iii) the Company on December 12, 2024, has issued and allotted 1,76,180 Equity Shares of 


the Company of face value of Rs. 10/- each at a premium of Rs. 1,409/- each aggregating 
to Rs. 24,99,99,420/- (Rupees Twenty-Four Crore Ninety-Nine Lakh Ninety-Nine 
Thousand Four Hundred and Twenty Only)) on rights basis to Alpha Alternatives 
Holdings Private Limited (Holding Company); and 


 
(iv) the Company on various dates had issued and allotted 1,38,966 (One Lakh Thirty-Eight 


Thousand Nine Hundred and Sixty-Six) Non-Convertible Debentures of the face value 
of Rs. 1,00,000/- each and the same are listed on the Stock Exchange. 
 


However, there was no instance of transfers (in physical mode) or transmission or buy back of 
securities/redemption of preference shares/Non-Convertible Debentures/ alteration or 
reduction of share capital/conversion of shares/securities. 
 


9. keeping in abeyance the rights to dividend, rights shares and bonus shares pending registration 
of transfer of shares in compliance with the provisions of the Act; Not applicable during the 
year 
 


10. declaration/payment of dividend; transfer of unpaid/ unclaimed dividend/other amounts as 
applicable to the Investor Education and Protection Fund in accordance with Section 125 of the 
Act; Not applicable during the year 


 
11. signing of audited financial statement as per the provisions of Section 134 of the Act and report 


of directors is as per sub - sections (3), (4) and (5) thereof; 
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12. constitution/ appointment/ resignation/ re-appointments/ retirement/ filling up casual 


vacancies/ disclosures of the Directors, Key Managerial Personnel and the remuneration paid 
to them, to the extent applicable;  
 
Further, during the period under review, Ms. Rupali Maini resigned from the post of Company 
Secretary & Compliance Officer of the Company with effect from November 22, 2024 and, Mr. 
Sundaram Goswami was appointed as an Company Secretary & Compliance Officer of the 
Company with effect from January 23, 2025. 
 


13. appointment/reappointment/filling up casual vacancies of auditors as per the provisions of 
section 139 of the Act;          


 
14. approvals required to be taken from the Central Government, Tribunal, Regional Director, 


Registrar, Court or such other authorities under the various provisions of the Act; Not 
Applicable during the year          


 
15. acceptance/ renewal/ repayment of deposits; Not applicable during the year 
 
16. borrowings from its directors, members, banks, financial institutions, and others in the nature 


of Non-Convertible Debentures during the year and creation/ modification/ satisfaction of 
charges in that respect, wherever applicable;  


 
17. loans and investments or guarantees given or providing of securities to other bodies corporate 


or persons falling under the provisions of Section 186 of the Act; Not applicable since company 


is an NBFC Company; and 
 
18. during the period under review, the Company has not altered its Memorandum of Association 


and Articles of Association 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Place: Bangalore 
Date:  January 27, 2026 


For M/s. SAHANI & KOTHARI ASSOCIATES 
Company Secretaries 


“A Peer Reviewed Unit” 
ICSI Unique Code: P2016MH056500 


 
 
 


Kirti Kothari 
Partner 


         Mem. No. F12007   
COP: 17287  


 
UDIN: F012007G003551015 
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